



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8219/2025

ANIL KUMAR AND OTHERSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Rakshpal Singh,
Advocate (through VC).

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for
the State with SI Komal,
PS Aman Vihar.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Verma,
Ms. Shalini Parsad and
Ms. Tulsi, Advocates for
complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **19.11.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 03.12.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025

DU